(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

MAR 3 1 2009

EXAMINER



000146746910

03/30/09--01031--004 **125.00

Law Offices

Smith, White, Sharma & Halpern

A Professional Association

Lion's Gate Manor 1126 Ponce de Leon Avenue, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30306 (404) 872-7086 Fax/Telecopier (404) 892-1128

Of Counsel: Benjamin P. Erlitz Brian Spears

March 26, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: J2 Transportation, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Furman Smith, Jr., P.C.

Larry James White, P.C.

William W. Dreyfoos (GA & SC) Talitha S. Kates (GA & IN) Jeannette E. Freeman Kenneth I. Sokolov Teri Ellis Brown

Chandler B. Sharma

Scott Halpern

Enclosed herewith for filing please find the following:

- 1. Cover letter;
- 2. Articles of Organization; and
- 3. Check in the amount of \$125.

Please return a file stamped copy in the enclosed envelope.

Respectfully,

Larry James White Attorney at Law

/ber

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

	ration Section on of Corporations	
SUBJECT:	J2 Transportation, Ll	LC
	(Name of Limi	ted Liability Company)
The enclosed A	rticles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please return all	correspondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:
	Larry James White.	•
		(Name of Person)
	Smith, White, Sharma	& Halpern
		(Firm/Company)
	1126 Ponce de Leon Av	
		(Address)
	Atlanta, GA 30306	
	(Cı	ty/State and Zip Code)
For further info	rmation concerning this matter, pleas	e call:
Larry Jan	nes White	at (404) 872-7086
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a c	check for the following amount:	
№ \$125.00 Filin	g Fee \$\int_\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

J2 Transpo	rtation, LLC
(Must end with the words "Lim	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1126 Ponce de Leon Avenue NE	1126 Ponce de Leon Avenue NE
Atlanta, GA 30306	Atlanta, GA 30306
ADTICLE III Dogistanad Agent Degist	and Office & Designatured Agent's Signatures
	he registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register active Florida registration) The name and the Florida street address of the serve as its own Register active Florida registration)	ed Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an he registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register active Florida registration)	ed Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an he registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register active Florida registration) The name and the Florida street address of the serve as its own Register active Florida registration)	the registered agent are: Name
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register active Florida registration) The name and the Florida street address of the Gerald L. Confidence of the G	the registered agent are: Name
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register active Florida registration) The name and the Florida street address of the Gerald L. Confidence of the G	the registered agent are: nnet Jr. Name Particle Name Particle Description D

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability: company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointments as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV – Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" ≈ Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	Gerald L Connet Jr 4961 Park View Drive
MGRM	St. Cloud, FL 34771 Gerald L Connet Jr 4961 Park View Drive St. Cloud, FL 34771
(Use attachment if necessary)	*
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if oth (If an effective date is listed, the business days prior to or 90 days	date must be specific and cannot be more than five
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATUR	E:
Signature of a mo	ember or an authorized representative of a member. th section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document
Constitutes an affi	irmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Levald L. Connet Jr. Typed or printed name of signee
F2014	r Theo as humon mante of silking

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation
Of Registered Agent
\$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)